However, the New Jersey Builder’s Association (“NJBA”) filed a challenge to the Borough’s 

number.  Northvale and the NJBA entered into a successful settlement conference to determine the 

Borough’s affordable housing obligation of a Present Need of eight (8) and a Prospective Need of one 

hundred and five (105). 

Borough Goal 
It is the overall goal of the Borough’s Fourth Round Housing Element and Fair Share Plan is to provide the 

planning context in which access to low- and moderate-income housing can be provided in accordance 

with the requirements of the Fair Housing Act and the laws of the State of New Jersey.

[...]

The Borough has an unmet need of 37 units from the Prior Round and 171-unit unmet need from the 

Third Round.  Therefore, the Borough’s total unmet need is 208 units. 

Addressing The Fourth Round Prospective Need Obligation 
The Borough will address its Fourth Round Prospective Need Obligation of one hundred and five (105) 

through the utilization of a Vacant Land Adjustment.  The Borough has previously received a VLA and the 

development since the last adopted HEFSP has remained consistent.  Therefore, the previous RDP of 3 

units is still relevant for the Fourth Round.